505120359 10/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5167120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUBBER WHOLESALERS, INC.	09/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUBBER DESIGNS, LLC	
Street Address:	3125 SKYWAY CIRCLE	
City:	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32934	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D646400
Patent Number:	D646401
Patent Number:	D603061
Patent Number:	D603062
Patent Number:	D602604
Patent Number:	D656624
Patent Number:	8844225
Patent Number:	8596001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404 962-6444

Email: Charles.Forlidas@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES W. FORLIDAS C/O MILLER & MARTIN

Address Line 1: 832 GEORGIA AVE., SUITE 1200
Address Line 2: ATTN: TRADEMARK PARALEGAL

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09911-0216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES W. FORLIDAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles W. Forlidas/	

505120359 PATENT REEL: 047020 FRAME: 0559

DATE SIGNED: 10/01/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=2018-09-30 Patent Assignment Rubber Wholesalers to Rubber Designs (executed)#page1.tif source=2018-09-30 Patent Assignment Rubber Wholesalers to Rubber Designs (executed)#page2.tif source=2018-09-30 Patent Assignment Rubber Wholesalers to Rubber Designs (executed)#page3.tif source=2018-09-30 Patent Assignment Rubber Wholesalers to Rubber Designs (executed)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047020 FRAME: 0560

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

September 30, 2018

WHEREAS, RUBBER WHOLESALERS, INC., a Georgia corporation, having an address at P.O. Box 128, 105 U.S. Hwy 411, NE, Ranger, Georgia 30734 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of various patents listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, RUBBER DESIGNS LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having an address at 3125 Skyway Circle, Melbourne, Florida 32934 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to grant to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1.00, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY THEREOF BEING HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the invention or inventions described therein (collectively the "<u>Inventions</u>").
- 2. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any and all other patent applications and patents for the Inventions which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Inventions, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Patent Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment") not been made, including any and all rights of recovery based on past and future infringement of any of the Inventions.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Inventions and all related patents and applications, in Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

17026282v3 09911-0216

PATENT REEL: 047020 FRAME: 0561 5. This Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page immediately follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

RUBBER WHOLESALERS, INC., a Georgia corporation

Sy: Name: "M

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

RUBBER DESIGNS /LV.
a Florida limited Valylity company

By:

Name: Lazaro Lionzalez

Title: Manager

REEL: 047020 FRAME: 0563

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
Recycled Rubber Flagstone	U.S. D646,400	2011-10-04
Recycled Rubber Flagstone	U.S. D646,401	2011-10-04
Recycled Rubber Landscape Stone	U.S. D603,061	2009-10-27
Recycled Rubber Landscape Stone	U.S. D603,062	2009-10-27
Recycled Rubber Interlocking Tile	U.S. D602,604	2009-10-20
Recycled Rubber Cobblestone	U.S. D656,624	2012-03-27
Safety Surfacing Tile Support	U.S. 8,844,225	2014-09-30
Safety Surfacing Tile	U.S. 8,596,001	2013-12-03

17026282v3 09911-0216

RECORDED: 10/01/2018

PATENT REEL: 047020 FRAME: 0564